Scottish
Borders

—— COUNCIL

HAWICK COMMON GOOD FUND

APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Applicant Details
Name and Address of

Applicant/Organisation:

Telephone No:

Email:

Hawick Recreational Association
Auld Baths

Bath Street

Hawick TD9 7DP

Address to which payment
should be made:

Activities

Please supply a brief
description of the
activities of your
organisation and the
benefits it brings to the
local community:

Several club sport’s activities
Music and Dance Events
Railway Club Annual Event
Teri’s in Tartan

Wedding Fayre

Reiver’s Annual Festival
Children’s Birthday Parties
Weddings

Assistance Requested
Please indicate the sum
requested and the purpose
for which it will be used:

£14748 - New Heating System Equipment. Application also being

made to SBC Community Fund

When will the donation be
required:

As soon as possible, would like the heating installed to encourage use

of the Hawick Recreational Association facilities.

If this is a one-off project
then please give the
following details —

Date (s):
Estimated total cost:

Funds already raised by
applicant’s own efforts:

Funds raised or expected
to be raised from other
sources (please state
sources):

27/02/2020

£14748

SBC Community Fund Application being made




Other information

If you have other
information which you
feel is relevant to this
application please provide
details including details of
any previous assistance
given:

Equal Opportunities

State how you take I have attended Child Protection Training, LGBTIQ +, Fire Warden,
account of equal First Aider all of which have given me training and the ability to put in
opportunities legislation place relevant legislation. The building is compliant for relevant

by including all sections disability, promotion of equality of access to services.
of the community (include
child protection,
vulnerable adult
legislation if relevant,
disability, promotion of
equality of access to
services irrespective of
race, gender, age sexual
orientation, religious or
political beliefs).

Declaration

I hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have
provided is accurate

Signed: Craig Girvan

Position Held: Chairperson

Date: 27/02/2020

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest audited
accounts. Completed application forms, accounts and any supporting documents are circulated
with the agenda and are available on the Council’s public website. Following the event/project
the evaluation form must be completed and returned.

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to Judith Turnbull
Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown St
Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826556

August 2016 version




HAWICK RECREATION ASSOCIATION
Bath Street, Hawick TD9 7DP
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 2018 - 2019

INCOME EXPENDITURE
DATE ITEM AMOUNT DATE ITEM
2018 2018
April  Rangers Supporters 165.00 April Business Stream
Hawick Reivers Assoc 200.00 May Business Stream
Hawick Rifle 30.00 June Scottish Hydro Gas
May  Alchemy Film Festival 150.00 July Business Stream
Hawick Rifle 30.00 August Scottish Hydro Gas
G10 Sports 60.00 Oct Business Stream
G10 Sports 84.00 Swinton Group
Hawick Legion AFC 60.00 Nov Roxburgh Heating
June  Hawick Legion AFC 45.00 Dec Roxburgh Heating
Hawick Rifle 30.00 Petty Cash
July Hawick Legion AFC 60.00 Swinton Group
Hawick Rifle 30.00 Scottish Gas/Electric
August Hawick Legion AFC 60.00 Scottish Gas/Electric
Hawick Rifle 30.00 Scottish Gas/Electric
HDRS 450.00 2019
Hawick Rifle 30.00 January Barries Refund
Sep Nicola Porter 325.00 February  Hydro Electric
Hawick Legion AFC 60.00 BSRA
SBC HHS 75.00 Hydro Gas
Oct Hawick Rifle 30.00 March Hydro Electric
Hawick United Ladies 60.00 BSRA
Hawick Legion AFC 60.00 Hydro Gas
Barrie Knitwear 390.00 Sec/Treasurer
Hawick United Ladies 48.00
Nov Hawick Rifle 30.00
Hawick Youth Football 45.00
Hawick Legion AFC 60.00
Hawick United 108.00
SBC HHS 60.00
Dec Deposit 553.00
Hawick Rifle 30.00
Hawick United 108.00
Hawick Youth Football 75.00
Hawick Legion AFC 75.00
Hawick Youth Football 30.00
Hawick United 48.00
Hawick Legion AFC 45.00
Hawick Girl Guides 70.00

AMOUNT

195.32
42.27
460.04
195.93
122.25
260.85
30.00
54.00
36.00
30.00
450.00
19.27
121.40
15.75

250.00
180.35
260.61
261.14
180.35
260.61
261.14
150.00



DATE
2019
Jan

Feb

Mar

INCOME
ITEM

Border Ladies
Hawick Legion
Hawick Youth
Hawick United
Hawick Rifle
Border Ladies
Boxing Club Rent
Hawick Rifle
Hawick Waverley
Rugby Memories
Hawick Youth
Hawick Legion
Hawick United
Border Ladies
Hawick Legion
Hawick United

S Ellins

Hawick Reivers

J Smith

Hawick Rifle
Deans Bar

A Dyce

Balance Bfwd
Income

Less Expenditure

Bank Balance 31/03/19

AMOUNT

60.00
60.00
45.00
108.00
30.00
60.00
300.00
30.00
15.00
14.62
30.00
60.00
96.00
45.00
60.00
96.00
72.00
200.00
60.00
30.00
100.00
30.00

DATE
2019

2617.26
5500.62

3837.28

4280.60

4280.60

EXPENDITURE

ITEM

Hawick Recreation Association audited accounts from 01/04/18 to 31/03/19

| have examined the accounts of Hawick Recreation Association and this is a true
and accurate record '

Signed:.. |

Independent Examiner

Chairperson:
Date:

LB\ s\\A

Date: )5 /s/ /9

Treasurer:

Date: 923\0 5\\"‘"’\ s

AMOUNT



