

### HAWICK COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Applicant Datails	II					
Applicant Details	Hawick Recreational Association					
Name and Address of	Auld Baths					
Applicant/Organisation:	Bath Street					
	Hawick TD9 7DP					
Telephone No:						
Email:						
Address to which payment						
should be made:						
Activities	Several club sport's activities					
Please supply a brief	Music and Dance Events					
description of the	Railway Club Annual Event					
activities of your	Teri's in Tartan					
organisation and the	Wedding Fayre					
benefits it brings to the	Reiver's Annual Festival					
local community:	Children's Birthday Parties					
	Weddings					
Assistance Requested	£14748 - New Heating System Equipment. Application also being					
Please indicate the sum	made to SBC Community Fund					
requested and the purpose	·					
for which it will be used:						
When will the donation be	As soon as possible, would like the heating installed to encourage use					
required:	of the Hawick Recreational Association facilities.					
If this is a one-off project						
then please give the						
following details –						
Date (s):	27/02/2020					
Estimated total cost:	£14748					
Funds already raised by						
applicant's own efforts:						
Funds raised or expected	SBC Community Fund Application being made					
to be raised from other	Y The Part of the					
sources (please state						
sources):						
<u> </u>						

# Other information If you have other information which you feel is relevant to this application please provide details including details of any previous assistance given:

### **Equal Opportunities**

State how you take account of equal opportunities legislation by including all sections of the community (include child protection, vulnerable adult legislation if relevant, disability, promotion of equality of access to services irrespective of race, gender, age sexual orientation, religious or political beliefs).

I have attended Child Protection Training, LGBTIQ +, Fire Warden, First Aider all of which have given me training and the ability to put in place relevant legislation. The building is compliant for relevant disability, promotion of equality of access to services.

#### Declaration

I hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have provided is accurate

Signed: Craig Girvan

Position Held: Chairperson

Date: 27/02/2020

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest audited accounts. Completed application forms, accounts and any supporting documents are circulated with the agenda and are available on the Council's public website. Following the event/project the evaluation form must be completed and returned.

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to Judith Turnbull Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown St Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826556

## HAWICK RECREATION ASSOCIATION Bath Street, Hawick TD9 7DP INCOME & EXPENDITURE 2018 - 2019

### INCOME

### **EXPENDITURE**

<b>DATE</b> 2018	ITEM	AMOUNT	DATE 2018	ITEM	AMOUNT
April	Rangers Supporters	165.00	April	Business Stream	195.32
	Hawick Reivers Assoc	200.00	May	Business Stream	42.27
	Hawick Rifle	30.00	June	Scottish Hydro Gas	460.04
May	Alchemy Film Festival	150.00	July	Business Stream	195.93
	Hawick Rifle	30.00	August	Scottish Hydro Gas	122.25
	G10 Sports	60.00	Oct	Business Stream	260.85
	G10 Sports	84.00		Swinton Group	30.00
	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00	Nov	Roxburgh Heating	54.00
June	Hawick Legion AFC	45.00	Dec	Roxburgh Heating	36.00
	Hawick Rifle	30.00		Petty Cash	30.00
July	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00		Swinton Group	450.00
	Hawick Rifle	30.00		Scottish Gas/Electric	19.27
August	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00		Scottish Gas/Electric	121.40
	Hawick Rifle	30.00		Scottish Gas/Electric	15.75
	HDRS	450.00	2019		
	Hawick Rifle	30.00	January	Barries Refund	250.00
Sep	Nicola Porter	325.00	February	Hydro Electric	180.35
	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00		BSRA	260.61
	SBC HHS	75.00		Hydro Gas	261.14
Oct	Hawick Rifle	30.00	March	Hydro Electric	180.35
	Hawick United Ladies	60.00		BSRA	260.61
	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00		Hydro Gas	261.14
	Barrie Knitwear	390.00		Sec/Treasurer	150.00
	Hawick United Ladies	48.00			
Nov	Hawick Rifle	30.00			
	Hawick Youth Football	45.00			
	Hawick Legion AFC	60.00			
	Hawick United	108.00			
	SBC HHS	60.00			
Dec	Deposit	553.00			
	Hawick Rifle	30.00			
	Hawick United	108.00			
	Hawick Youth Football	75.00			
	Hawick Legion AFC	75.00		¥	
	Hawick Youth Football	30.00			
	Hawick United	48.00			
	Hawick Legion AFC	45.00			
	Hawick Girl Guides	70.00			

### INCOME

### **EXPENDITURE**

	ITEM	AMOUNT			
DATE			DATE	ITEM	<b>AMOUNT</b>
2019	Border Ladies	60.00	2019		
Jan	Hawick Legion	60.00			
	Hawick Youth	45.00			
	Hawick United	108.00			
	Hawick Rifle	30.00			
	Border Ladies	60.00			
Feb	Boxing Club Rent	300.00			
	Hawick Rifle	30.00			
	Hawick Waverley	15.00			
	Rugby Memories	14.62			
	Hawick Youth	30.00			
	Hawick Legion	60.00			
	Hawick United	96.00			
	Border Ladies	45.00			
Mar	Hawick Legion	60.00			
	Hawick United	96.00			
	S Ellins	72.00			
	Hawick Reivers	200.00			
	J Smith	60.00			
	Hawick Rifle	30.00			
	Deans Bar	100.00			
	A Dyce	30.00			
	Balance Bfwd		2617.26	5	
	Income		5500.62	2	
	Less Expenditure		2027.20		
	Less Experiurture	Ý.	3837.28 <b>4280.6</b> 0	-	
				=	
	Bank Balance 31/03/19		4280.60	) =	

Hawick Recreation Association audited accounts from 01/04/18 to 31/03/19

I have examined the accounts of Hawick Recreation Association and this is a true and accurate record

Signed:

Date: 23/5/19

Independent Examiner

Chairperson:

Date:

Treasurer:
Date: 23/05/19